VOTE SHEET

MAY 1, 2001

RE: DOCKET NO. 010364-TI - Investigation and determination of appropriate method for refunding non-subscriber surcharge, plus interest, applied to intrastate 0+ calls made from pay telephones by AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. d/b/a Connect 'N Save and d/b/a Lucky Dog Phone Co. and d/b/a ACC Business.

ISSUE 1: Should the Commission accept AT&T's offer to contribute \$50,000 to the General Revenue Fund as a resolution for charging end users for a non-subscriber surcharge on 0+ intrastate calls made from a payphone or in a call aggregator context in excess of the rate caps listed in Rule 25-24.630, Florida Administrative Code, Rate and Billing Requirements? RECOMMENDATION: Yes. The Commission should accept AT&T's offer to contribute \$50,000 to the General Revenue Fund as a resolution for charging end users a non-subscriber surcharge on 0+ intrastate calls made from a payphone or in a call aggregator context in excess of the rate caps listed in Rule 25-24.630, Florida Administrative Code, Rate and Billing Requirements. Any contribution should be received by the Commission within 30 days from the issuance date of the Commission Order and should identify the docket number and company name. The Commission should forward the contribution to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

<u>MAJORITY</u>	DISSENTING
Analast 4 Polast.	
Histophe	
M Temporal	
Maulika	
REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:	

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE I

05401 MAY-15

VOTE SHEET MAY 1, 2001

DOCKET NO. 010364-TI - Investigation and determination of appropriate method for refunding non-subscriber surcharge, plus interest, applied to intrastate 0+ calls made from pay telephones by AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. d/b/a Connect 'N Save and d/b/a Lucky Dog Phone Co. and d/b/a ACC Business:

(Continued from previous page)

ISSUE 2: Should this docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION: No. If no person whose interests are substantially affected by the proposed agency action files a protest of the Commission's decision on Issue 1 within the 21-day protest period, the Commission's Order will become final upon issuance of a consummating order. This docket should, however, remain open pending receipt of the \$50,000 contribution. Upon receipt of the \$50,000 contribution, it should be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund, and this docket may be closed administratively.

APPROVED